

# **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Miss K Harris
Respondent:	Sai Prasana Ltd T/A Papa Johns
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre (by CVP)
On:	26 June 2024
Before:	Tribunal Judge D Brannan acting as an Employment Judge
Representation	<b>C</b>
Claimant:	Representing herself
Respondent:	Mr Ashfaq, Area Manager

## JUDGMENT

The respondent must pay £5,684 to the claimant as the remedy for her unfair dismissal claim. There is no separate remedy for disability discrimination.

## Tribunal Judge D Brannan acting as an Employment Judge Dated: 26 June 2024

### <u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

### Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments (apart from judgments under Rule 52) and any written reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at <u>https://www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions</u> shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimants and respondents.